## 503522124 10/14/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3568750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TYMPHANY HK LIMITED	09/24/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYMPHANY WORLDWIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Street Address:	MAPLES CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED, PO BOX 309, UGLAND HOUSE,
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14519324

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

**Email:** usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PXE0002USD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=7H16256#page1.tif

PATENT 503522124 REEL: 036789 FRAME: 0552

## Assignment

We, the undersigned company, Tymphany HK Limited, Room 1307-1308, Dominion Center, 43-59 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong, are the owner of the

### United States Application No. 14/519,324

And, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we have assigned our entire right, title and interest, including the right to priority therein, to

Tymphany Worldwide Enterprises Limited
Maples Corporate Services Limited, PO Box 309,
Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104,
Cayman Islands

to the effect that Tymphany Worldwide Enterprises Limited becomes the owner of said United States Application No. 14/519,324, and we agree that this Assignment be recorded in the Register of the USPTO.

Date/Place: September 24, 2015, Taipei, Taiwan

Authorized Signatory for Tymphany HK Limited

Name: Jack Pan Position: COO

# **Declaration of Acceptance**

We, the undersigned company, Tymphany Worldwide Enterprises Limited, hereby agree to the afore-mentioned assignment and apply for recording this Assignment in the Register of the USPTO.

Date/Place: September 24, 2015, Taipei, Taiwan

Authorized Signatory for Tymphany Worldwide Enterprises Limited

Name: Raymond Liang

Position: CEO

**RECORDED: 10/14/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036789 FRAME: 0553